Annex: Information and Appointments —- ESTONIA

e Market surveillance authorities and their areas of competence in accordance with
Acrticle 19 of Directive (EU) 2019/882

Market surveillance authorities Areas of Competence

Name: Republic of Estonia Consumer All under the EAA, products, services, and
Protection and Technical Regulatory also buildings.

Authority

Address: Endla 10A, 10122 Tallinn,

Estonia

Contact details:

general e-mail: info@ttja.ee , Webpage:
https://ttja.ee/en , products: Elina Jogi,
elina.jogi@ttja.ee , Jana Baljutis-K{itt,
jana.kytt@ttja.ee

o Designated authorities in accordance with Article 23 of Directive (EU) 2019/882

Designated authorities responsible for compliance of services (Article 23 Directive
(EVU) 2019/882)

Name: Republic of Estonia Consumer Protection and Technical Regulatory Authority
Address: Endla 10A, 10122 Tallinn, Estonia

Contact details: general e-mail: info@ttja.ee , Webpage: https://ttja.ee/en , services:
Hanna Rattasepp hanna.rattasepp@ttja.ee , Marju Seling Marju.seling@ttja.ee, Helen
Rohtla helen.rohtla@ttje.ee

e Representatives for the Accessibility Committee (C90400) in accordance with
Article 27 of Directive (EU) 2019/882

Representatives (Article 27 Directive (EU) 2019/882)

Main contact point

Name: Krista Erg-Scacchetti

Organisation: Republic of Estonia Ministry of Economic Affairs and Communications

Address: Suur-Ameerika 1, Tallinn, Estonia

Contact details: krista.erg@mkm.ee, +372 56628067

Back up

Name: Alar Teras

Organisation: Republic of Estonia Ministry of Justice and Digital Affairs

Address: Suur-Ameerika 1, Tallinn, Estonia

Contact details: alar.teras@justdigi.ee, +372 58851053




¢ Representatives for the working group in accordance with Article 28 of Directive (EU)
2019/882

Representatives (Article 28 Directive (EU) 2019/882)

Main contact point

Name: Marju Seling

Organisation: Republic of Estonia Consumer Protection and Technical Regulatory
Authority

Address: Endla 10A, 10122 Tallinn, Estonia

Contact details: marju.seling@ttja.ee, phone +372 667 2064

Back-up

Name: Elina Jogi

Organisation: Republic of Estonia Consumer Protection and Technical Regulatory
Authority

Address: Endla 10A, 10122 Tallinn, Estonia

Contact details: elina.jogi@ttja.ee, phone +372 667 0620




